(ECAN), revealed that Aba Power outperformed eleven (11) other DisCos in metre installations in 2025, despite operating in only nine 
(9) local government areas in Abia State.

Under the Metre Asset Provider (MAP) and vendor-financed frameworks regulated by the Nigerian Electricity Regulatory Commis-
sion (NERC), Aba Power installed a total of one hundred and twenty-two thousand, four hundred and sixty-four (122,464) prepaid 
metres by the end of 2025, comprising one hundred and sixteen thousand, eight hundred and eighty-three (116,883) single-phase 
metres and five thousand, five hundred and eighty-one (5,581) three-phase metres. 

Read more at:: 
https://thenewsnigeria.com.ng/2026/01/17/electricity-consumers-laud-aba-power-for-exceeding-2025-meter-rollout-target

The Nigerian Upstream Petroleum Regulatory Commission Introduces Ninety (90) Day Fast-Track

[...]

Seplat Energy Announces Reduction in Onshore Gas Flaring by Fifty-Nine Percent (59%) and Advance-
ment in Achieving Zero Routine Flaring Target

Seplat Energy announced a fifty-nine percent (59%) reduction in onshore flared gas emissions in September 2025, in comparison 
with its 2020 baseline, eliminating over seven hundred and twenty-eight (728) kilo tonnes of carbon dioxide equivalent (kTCO2e). 
Seplat Energy (the “Company”) disclosed this milestone, reaffirming its commitment to ending routine onshore gas flaring as part 
of its broader decarbonisation strategy.

The Company demonstrated its commitment to the reduction of its flared gas through the permanent shutdown of the Oben Gas